

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21376/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-05-2019 in RSA No. 3089/2017 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

KRISHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHANA RAM (D) THR. L.R.S. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 93168/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 135461/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT IA No. 135462/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 20-09-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Akshay Verma, AOR
Mr. Saurav Arora Adv.
Mr. Pawan Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prem Malhotra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned
counsel for the Respondents, list after four weeks.

The order of status quo passed on 13.09.2019
shall stand extended until further orders.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master