

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21376/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-05-2019 in RSA No. 3089/2017 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

KRISHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHANA RAM (D) THR. L.R.S. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 93168/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 135461/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 135462/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 14-02-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Akshay Verma, AOR
Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prem Malhotra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA for deletion of name of unserved respondents no. 22 to 28, 35 and 41 except respondent no. 36 is allowed in terms of the prayer at Clause A with the clarification that the deletion will be at the risk of the petitioner.

Let the amended cause title be filed within three days.

List the matter on 21.02.2023.

(KRITIKA TIWARI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)