

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21376/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-05-2019 in RSA No. 3089/2017 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

KRISHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHANA RAM (D) THR. L.R.S. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 93168/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 135461/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 135462/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 28-02-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDALFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Suvesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Devesh Maurya, Adv.
Ms. Prathishtha Majumdar, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Giri, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Prem Malhotra, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RHeard the learned counsel appearing for the
petitioner.No case for interference is made out in exercise of
our jurisdiction under Article 136 of the Constitution of
India. The Special Leave Petition is accordingly
dismissed.

Pending applications also stand disposed of.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER